

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
May 22, 2014, 3:54 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E CRJ
RECEIVED BY EMAIL

NO. 90161-9
SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

ROSE TOWNSEND TRUST FOR DONALD
TOWNSEND, et al.

Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

SCOTT R. SMITH,

Respondent.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

James B. King, #8723
Christopher J. Kerley, #16489
Markus W. Louvier, #39319
Michael E. McFarland, Jr., #23000
EVANS, CRAVEN & LACKIE, P.S.
818 W. Riverside Ave., Ste. 250
Spokane, WA 99201
(509) 455-5200
(509) 455-3632 facsimile
Attorneys for Respondent

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

 A. Allegation that Mr. Smith missed a statute of limitations while representing the Trust2

 B. Argument that Mr. Smith is somehow “bound by” the decision of the trial court dismissing attorney Joseph Delay4

 C. Claim that Court of Appeals “misapprehended” the facts and trial court’s basis for dismissing the Townsend Trust’s action.....5

III. PETITIONER’S ARGUMENT AS TO WHY THIS COURT SHOULD ACCEPT REVIEW7

 A. Claim that the Court of Appeals decision conflicts with a decision of this Court7

 B. Claim that decision of Court of Appeals conflicts with an unpublished decision of the Court of Appeals8

IV. CONCLUSION.....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Frederick v. Meighan</i> 75 A.3d 528, 905 N.Y.Supp.2d 635 (2010).....	6
<i>Hizey v. Carpenter</i> 119 Wn.2d 251, 261, 830 P.2d 646 (1992).....	8
<i>Schmidt v. Coogan</i> 2008 WL 5752059 (2008).....	8, 9
<i>Walker v. Bangs</i> 92 Wn.2d 854, 601 P.2d 1279 (1979).....	7, 8, 9
<i>Watkins v. Shepherd</i> 278 So.2d 890 (1972).....	9

Other Authorities

R. Mallen and V. Levit, Legal Malpractice, §345 (1977).....	7
---	---

Rules

CR 5	5
ER 702	9
RAP 13.4(b)(6)	2
